BRETT ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U27100RJ1995PTC090691

Date: 02nd January, 2024

To,

Vaibhav Global Limited,

K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adrash

Nagar,

Jaipur-302004

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla

Complex Bandra, Mumbai-400051 **BSE Limited**

Phiroze jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

NAME OF TARGET COMPANY: Vaibhav Global Limited

SCRIP CODE: 532156, VAIBHAVGBL

Subject: Disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 on behalf of the promoters / promoter group of Vaibhav Global Limited.

This is for your information and record.

For and on behalf of Promoter Group of Vaibhav Global Limited (PAC) by Brett Enterprises Private Limited

Sheela Agrawal Director DIN- 00178548

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vaibbay Globa	llimitad			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vaibhav Global Limited Prott Enterprises Private Limited (Acquirer)				
Name(s) of the Acquirer & Seller and Persons Acting in	Brett Enterprises Private Limited (Acquirer)				
Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer & seller	Deepti Agrawa				
	Sheela Agarwa	• •			
		Sunil Agrawal (PAC)			
	~	Hursh Agrawal (PAC)			
	Sanjeev Agraw				
	Neil Agrawal (PAC)				
Whether the Acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	1. BSE Limited (532156)				
TC are Listed	2. National Stock Exchange of India				
	Limite	ed (VAIBHAVGBL)			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t. total		
		share/voting	diluted		
		capital	share/voting		
		wherever	capital of the		
		applicable(*)	TC (**)		
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of:		- ()	, ,		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9,45,18,991	57.15%	57.15%		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,43,10,331	37.13/0	37.13/0		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)					
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9,45,18,991	57.15%	57.15%		
Details of acquisition / sale					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquisition /sold					
- Brett Enterprises Pvt. Ltd. (Acquisition from 01st October, 2023 to 31st December, 2023)	2,13,525	0.13	0.13		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
holding in each category) acquired/sold					
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the					
acquirer					
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,13,525	0.13	0.13		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	9,47,32,516	57.28%	57.28%		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer					

c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	9,47,32,516	57.28%	57.28%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition /sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	01 st October, 2023 to 31 st December, 2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale#	16,53,93,675 Equity Shares		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale#	16,53,93,675 Equity Shares		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale#	57.28%		

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

For and on behalf of Promoters / Promoter Group of Vailbhav Global Ltd (PAC) by Brett Enterprises Private Limited

(Sheela Agrawal)

Director (DIN: - 00178548)

Place: Jaipur

Date: 02nd January, 2024

Encl: Annexure -1 – Promoter holding before and after Acquisition / disposal.

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

[#]Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition was as per shareholding pattern filed for the quarter ended 30.09.2023

Vaibhav Global Limited Annexure -1

Promoter Group Shareholdering for disclosure 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 201:

Sr. No.	Name of Promoters	Shareholding before Acquisition / Sale as on 30.09.2023		Shareholding after Acquisition/Sale as on 31.12.2023		Change in	Change in % of
31.140.	Name of Fromoters	Shareholding	% of Shareholding	Shareholding	% of Shareholding	shareholding	Shareholding
1	Brett Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.	9,20,79,991	55.67	9,22,93,516	55.80	2,13,525	0.13
2	Deepti Agrawal	21,38,000	1.29	21,38,000	1.29	-	0.00
3	Sheela Agarwal	1,13,200	0.07	1,13,200	0.07	-	0.00
4	Sunil Agrawal	1,40,700	0.09	1,40,700	0.09	-	0.00
5	Hursh Agrawal	5,000	0.00	5,000	0.00	-	0.00
6	Sanjeev Agrawal	42,100	0.03	42,100	0.03	-	0.00
7	Neil Agrawal	-	0.00	-	0.00	-	0.00
	Total	9,45,18,991	57.15	9,47,32,516	57.28	2,13,525	0.13
	Total Equity Share Capital of the Company as						
	on 30.09.2023	16,53,93,675		16,53,93,675			

For and on behalf of Promoters / Promoter Group of Vailbhav Global Ltd (PAC) by Brett Enterprises Private Limited

Sheela Agrawal Directc (DIN:00178548) Place: Jaipur Date:02 January, 2024